Appendix to an application for granting a Rector's award for outstanding students who pursue their studies in a foreign language at the University of Warmia and Mazury in Olsztyn

First name and surname of the student	····	
Year and field of studies		
Registration No:		

STUDENT'S DECLARATION

I hereby give consent to my personal data being processed by the University of Warmia and Mazury in Olsztyn for the purpose of applying for an award for outstanding students who pursue their studies in a foreign language at the University of Warmia and Mazury in Olsztyn.

If such an award is granted to me, I give consent to my personal details: first name and surname, year and field of studies, as well as my image, being used for the purpose of publishing information on granting an award for outstanding students who pursue their studies in a foreign language at the University of Warmia and Mazury in Olsztyn. This consent gives the University a free-of-charge, indefinite and unlimited right to publish the image in external and internal media of the University and to graphically process the image or have it processed and to embed the image in other works, provided that the alterations do not distort the image and do not violate personal rights.

INFORMATION CLAUSE

I. Personal data controller

The controller of your personal data is the University of Warmia and Mazury in Olsztyn located at ul. Michała Oczapowskiego 2, 10-719 Olsztyn.

II. Data Protection Officer:

We have appointed a Data Protection Office, who can be contacted in matters related to the protection of your personal data and exercising your rights through the contact form at: www.uwm.edu.pl/daneosobowe/formularz or by e-mail: bkw@uwm.edu.pl; Telephone no.: +48 89-523-36-78 or by mail to the following address: ul. Prawocheńskiego 9, pok. 109, 10-719 Olsztyn.

III. Aims and basis for processing:

The personal details shall be processed for the purpose of applying for the Rector's Award for outstanding students who pursue their studies in a foreign language at the University of Warmia and Mazury in Olsztyn, for settlement and archiving purposes, and if the Award is granted, for the purpose of publishing information about the awards.

Your personal details shall be processed pursuant to your consent (Art. 6 (1) (a) of GDPR) and as it is necessary to fulfil the controller's legal obligation (Art. 6 (1) (c) of GDPR).

IV. Categories of data to be processed:

Name(s) and surname, date and place of birth, e-mail address, telephone number, and if the award is granted – the image and the bank account number.

V. Data recipient:

The personal data shall not be shared with other entities except in situations described in this information or provided for by the law.

VI. Duration of data storage:

The personal details shall be kept until you complete your studies, and if the award is granted – they shall be further processed under the archival regulations.

VII. Your rights:

You are entitled to:

- a) access your data and receive a copy,
- b) correct your data,
- c) have your data deleted,
- d) restrict your data processing,
- e) object to your personal data being processed,
- f) have your data transferred,
- g) file a complaint with a regulatory body,
- h) withdraw your consent to your data being processed.

In order to exercise your rights, please make the relevant request to the Personal Data Office at the University of Warmia and Mazury in Olsztyn. You will find the relevant procedures at www.uwm.edu.pl/daneosobowe.

VIII. Information on the requirement to provide personal data voluntarily

You are providing your data voluntarily. However, it is necessary for the process of applying for the Rector's Award for outstanding students who pursue their studies in a foreign language at the University of Warmia and Mazury in Olsztyn.

01 - 4	
Oisztyn,	
(Date)	(Student's signature)